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February 11, 2015 Charley Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN
3K/leg Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association 7 deg, windy, partly sunny

GIRLS
Team 
Place

Team 
Time Bib Name Grade School Leg Time-In Split Tq Place Pace

Tq Time 
Back Tq

1 Rainey Baker 8 Armstrong 1 11:22 11:22 5 03:47 00:29 c
2 Kaitsy Baker 8 Armstrong 2 22:42 11:20 4 03:47 00:27 c
3 Maria Schoening 11 Armstrong 3 32:36 09:54 1 03:18 00:00 s

1 42:56 4 Laura Mayer 12 Armstrong 4 42:56 10:20 4 03:27 00:26 s
97 Lily Beth Nelson 11 Ely - A 1 11:50 11:50 20 03:57 00:57 c
98 Emma Terwilliger 9 Ely - A 2 22:43 10:53 1 03:38 00:00 c
99 Caroline Homer 10 Ely - A 3 32:53 10:10 2 03:23 00:16 s

2 43:11 100 Ryne Prigge 9 Ely - A 4 43:11 10:18 3 03:26 00:24 s
45 Abby Silbaugh 12 Wayzata 1 11:46 11:46 15 03:55 00:53 c
46 Annika Lerdal 10 Wayzata 2 23:31 11:45 13 03:55 00:52 c
47 Megan Jette 12 Wayzata 3 34:20 10:49 12 03:36 00:55 s

3 44:51 48 Evelyn Frenz 11 Wayzata 4 44:51 10:31 5 03:30 00:37 s
57 Elizabeth Becker 11 Little Falls - A 1 11:52 11:52 21 03:57 00:59 c
58 Amelia Kresha 11 Little Falls - A 2 23:23 11:31 8 03:50 00:38 c
59 Hannah Veillette 11 Little Falls - A 3 34:42 11:19 24 03:46 01:25 s

4 45:19 60 Claire Gammon Deering 11 Little Falls - A 4 45:19 10:37 8 03:32 00:43 s
125 Alexis Pearson 12 Andover 1 11:30 11:30 7 03:50 00:37 c
126 Skylar Sandin 9 Andover 2 23:54 12:24 37 04:08 01:31 c
127 Ashley Cofrin 10 Andover 3 34:51 10:57 16 03:39 01:03 s

5 45:30 128 Kylie Rischer 11 Andover 4 45:30 10:39 9 03:33 00:45 s
113 Emma Anderson 9 Stillwater 1 11:48 11:48 16 03:56 00:55 c
114 Anya Nelson 11 Stillwater 2 23:01 11:13 2 03:44 00:20 c
115 Greta Peterson 10 Stillwater 3 34:42 11:41 36 03:54 01:47 s

6 45:35 116 Kristen Diederichs 11 Stillwater 4 45:35 10:53 15 03:38 00:59 s
105 Zoe Harvieux 12 Duluth East 1 12:09 12:09 28 04:03 01:16 c
106 Amanda Susnik 10 Duluth East 2 24:08 11:59 23 04:00 01:06 c
107 Sylvie Bowen-Bailey 11 Duluth East 3 34:49 10:41 10 03:34 00:47 s

7 45:54 108 Grace Lane 11 Duluth East 4 45:54 11:05 20 03:42 01:11 s
81 Maggie Hohlen 12 Elk River 1 11:33 11:33 9 03:51 00:40 c
82 Lydia Carr 11 Elk River 2 23:22 11:49 18 03:56 00:56 c
83 Shannon White 12 Elk River 3 34:57 11:35 32 03:52 01:41 s

8 46:28 84 Emma Crane 12 Elk River 4 46:28 11:31 29 03:50 01:37 s
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February 11, 2015 Charley Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN
3K/leg Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association 7 deg, windy, partly sunny

GIRLS
Team 
Place

Team 
Time Bib Name Grade School Leg Time-In Split Tq Place Pace

Tq Time 
Back Tq

37 Sylvie Deter 10 CEC - A 1 12:06 12:06 26 04:02 01:13 c
38 Courtney Gregory 11 CEC - A 2 24:37 12:31 41 04:10 01:38 c
39 Franny Slater 9 CEC - A 3 35:30 10:53 14 03:38 00:59 s

9 46:31 40 Kaylee Parks 12 CEC - A 4 46:31 11:01 18 03:40 01:07 s
17 Emily Manning 9 Irondale 1 11:45 11:45 14 03:55 00:52 c
18 Alyssa Gahr 9 Irondale 2 23:24 11:39 11 03:53 00:46 c
19 Allicia O'Keefe 10 Irondale 3 34:57 11:33 30 03:51 01:39 s

10 46:42 20 Holly Peterson 10 Irondale 4 46:42 11:45 39 03:55 01:51 s
145 Emma Thompson 12 Ely - B 1 12:34 12:34 44 04:11 01:41 c
146 Laura Pasmick 9 Ely - B 2 23:50 11:16 3 03:45 00:23 c
147 Cate DeRemee 10 Ely - B 3 35:25 11:35 33 03:52 01:41 s

11 46:49 148 Cindy Dalberg 9 Ely - B 4 46:49 11:24 26 03:48 01:30 s
85 Cheresa Bouley 8 Rogers 1 11:52 11:52 22 03:57 00:59 c
86 Hannah Lee 12 Rogers 2 23:56 12:04 25 04:01 01:11 c
87 Tori Morgan 12 Rogers 3 35:32 11:36 34 03:52 01:42 s

12 47:01 88 Jenna Karls 11 Rogers 4 47:01 11:29 28 03:50 01:35 s
129 Sara Whiteman 12 Brainerd 1 12:34 12:34 45 04:11 01:41 c
130 Lydia Herath 12 Brainerd 2 24:45 12:11 29 04:04 01:18 c
131 Anne Grabowski 12 Brainerd 3 36:28 11:43 38 03:54 01:49 s

13 47:04 132 Faith Watson 10 Brainerd 4 47:04 10:36 7 03:32 00:42 s
5 Marta Larson 12 Anoka 1 12:35 12:35 46 04:12 01:42 c
6 Isabelle Brezinka 10 Anoka 2 24:43 12:08 27 04:03 01:15 c
7 Taylor Krone 9 Anoka 3 36:00 11:17 23 03:46 01:23 s

14 47:15 8 Sydney Paulson 9 Anoka 4 47:15 11:15 22 03:45 01:21 s
121 Jaylynn Lauer 10 Grand Rapids 1 11:44 11:44 12 03:55 00:51 c
122 Holly Hutchins 12 Grand Rapids 2 24:14 12:30 40 04:10 01:37 c
123 Annika Viren 8 Grand Rapids 3 36:20 12:06 47 04:02 02:12 s

15 47:18 124 Lucia Wyland 8 Grand Rapids 4 47:18 10:58 17 03:39 01:04 s
141 Catherine Zack 9 Little Falls - B 1 12:22 12:22 35 04:07 01:29 c
142 Alice Foote 9 Little Falls - B 2 24:25 12:03 24 04:01 01:10 c
143 Molly Lange 10 Little Falls - B 3 37:05 12:40 56 04:13 02:46 s

16 48:08 144 Nica Gammon Deering 10 Little Falls - B 4 48:08 11:03 19 03:41 01:09 s
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February 11, 2015 Charley Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN
3K/leg Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association 7 deg, windy, partly sunny

GIRLS
Team 
Place

Team 
Time Bib Name Grade School Leg Time-In Split Tq Place Pace

Tq Time 
Back Tq

13 Sadie Hamrin 9 Bemidji 1 11:35 11:35 10 03:52 00:42 c
14 Arie Gislason 10 Bemidji 2 24:20 12:45 50 04:15 01:52 c
15 Anna Gislason 10 Bemidji 3 36:40 12:20 52 04:07 02:26 s

17 48:26 16 Morgan Sagedahl 11 Bemidji 4 48:26 11:46 40 03:55 01:52 s
117 Hannah Weissman 12 St Paul Central 1 12:25 12:25 38 04:08 01:32 c
118 Jenny DeLaundreau 12 St Paul Central 2 24:44 12:19 31 04:06 01:26 c
119 Madie Scott 10 St Paul Central 3 36:12 11:28 27 03:49 01:34 s

18 48:43 120 Sienna Leone-Getten 10 St Paul Central 4 48:43 12:31 54 04:10 02:37 s
61 Alli Houfek 10 Osseo 1 13:07 13:07 54 04:22 02:14 c
62 Maren Strootman 10 Osseo 2 26:49 13:42 62 04:34 02:49 c
63 Sammy Strootman 10 Osseo 3 39:01 12:12 50 04:04 02:18 s

19 48:51 64 Kaitlyn Anderson 12 Osseo 4 49:36 10:35 6 03:32 00:41 s
109 Caroline Palen 11 Mounds View 1 12:38 12:38 49 04:13 01:45 c
110 Hannah Schmidt 12 Mounds View 2 25:25 12:47 51 04:16 01:54 c
111 Emma Blume 12 Mounds View 3 37:32 12:07 48 04:02 02:13 s

20 48:53 112 Grace Ebert 11 Mounds View 4 48:53 11:21 25 03:47 01:27 s
73 Laurel Neufeld 11 Minneapolis South 1 12:32 12:32 42 04:11 01:39 c
74 Kendra Roedl 11 Minneapolis South 2 24:53 12:21 34 04:07 01:28 c
75 Isabel Strebe 10 Minneapolis South 3 38:05 13:12 64 04:24 03:18 s

21 48:57 76 Carly Eckstrom 12 Minneapolis South 4 48:57 10:52 13 03:37 00:58 s
49 Sydney Crandall 8 Champlin Park 1 12:20 12:20 33 04:07 01:27 c
50 Katheryn Opansky 10 Champlin Park 2 25:58 13:38 61 04:33 02:45 c
51 Madeline Walker Champlin Park 3 37:44 11:46 41 03:55 01:52 s

22 48:57 52 Rebecca Kolstad 11 Champlin Park 4 48:57 11:13 21 03:44 01:19 s
133 Elisha Peterson 12 Washburn 1 12:32 12:32 43 04:11 01:39 c
134 Austyn Kimbrell 10 Washburn 2 24:51 12:19 32 04:06 01:26 c
135 Eva Manson 12 Washburn 3 36:55 12:04 46 04:01 02:10 s

23 48:58 136 Charlotte Cowdery 12 Washburn 4 48:58 12:03 45 04:01 02:09 s
77 Katherine Skwira-Brown 9 Duluth Denfeld 1 11:48 11:48 17 03:56 00:55 c
78 Riley Pohl 8 Duluth Denfeld 2 24:40 12:52 52 04:17 01:59 c
79 Myra Stauber 10 Duluth Denfeld 3 36:40 12:00 44 04:00 02:06 s

24 49:25 80 Liz Bergh 12 Duluth Denfeld 4 49:25 12:45 57 04:15 02:51 s
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February 11, 2015 Charley Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN
3K/leg Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association 7 deg, windy, partly sunny

GIRLS
Team 
Place

Team 
Time Bib Name Grade School Leg Time-In Split Tq Place Pace

Tq Time 
Back Tq

69 Rosa Hu 11 St Louis Park 1 11:24 11:24 6 03:48 00:31 c
70 Susanna Hu 8 St Louis Park 2 23:59 12:35 47 04:12 01:42 c
71 Alexandra Smith 9 St Louis Park 3 37:46 13:47 70 04:36 03:53 s

25 49:29 72 Caroline Green 9 St Louis Park 4 49:29 11:43 37 03:54 01:49 s
21 Maddie McDermott 10 Henry Sibley 1 11:49 11:49 19 03:56 00:56 c
22 Greta Prokosch 10 Henry Sibley 2 26:13 14:24 70 04:48 03:31 c
23 Bella Nelson 9 Henry Sibley 3 38:45 12:32 55 04:11 02:38 s

26 50:20 24 Elizabeth Whitcomb 10 Henry Sibley 4 50:20 11:35 31 03:52 01:41 s
53 Erika Badger 12 Maple Grove 1 12:25 12:25 39 04:08 01:32 c
54 Christina Bolcer 7 Maple Grove 2 26:11 13:46 64 04:35 02:53 c
55 Jenna Hauch 10 Maple Grove 3 37:50 11:39 35 03:53 01:45 s

27 50:47 56 Lindsey Kastelle 10 Maple Grove 4 50:47 12:57 61 04:19 03:03 s
150 Angie Hipsag Elk East 1 13:09 13:09 55 04:23 02:16 c
151 Ellie French Elk East 2 26:05 12:56 53 04:19 02:03 c
152 Taylor Nelson Elk East 3 39:00 12:55 60 04:18 03:01 s

28 50:58 153 Brita Larsen Elk East 4 50:58 11:58 42 03:59 02:04 s
65 Anna Andrick 11 Mesabi East 1 13:20 13:20 57 04:27 02:27 c
66 Katie Teasck 10 Mesabi East 2 26:46 13:26 59 04:29 02:33 c
67 Sam Teasck 10 Mesabi East 3 39:14 12:28 53 04:09 02:34 s

29 51:13 68 Anna Greenlee 7 Mesabi East 4 51:13 11:59 43 04:00 02:05 s
93 Scotti Berg 12 Two Harbors 1 12:23 12:23 36 04:08 01:30 c
94 Kari Haaversen 11 Two Harbors 2 25:47 13:24 58 04:28 02:31 c
95 Renee Swardstrom 11 Two Harbors 3 41:04 15:17 76 05:06 05:23 s

30 53:12 96 Marina Schreiner 11 Two Harbors 4 53:12 12:08 49 04:03 02:14 s
89 Harmony Zweber-Langer 10 Lakeville 1 12:12 12:12 30 04:04 01:19 c
90 Emily Quaal 11 Lakeville 2 28:27 16:15 76 05:25 05:22 c
91 Monica Toussaint 10 Lakeville 3 42:53 14:26 73 04:49 04:32 s

31 53:42 92 Harmony Zweber-Langer 10 Lakeville 4 53:42 10:49 11 03:36 00:55 s
29 Jessica Swanson 12 Coon Rapids 1 13:44 13:44 63 04:35 02:51 c
30 Kelley Roberts 12 Coon Rapids 2 27:53 14:09 67 04:43 03:16 c
31 Emilie Ford 11 Coon Rapids 3 41:17 13:24 65 04:28 03:30 s

32 54:15 32 Olivia Ellenbecker 8 Coon Rapids 4 54:15 12:58 62 04:19 03:04 s
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February 11, 2015 Charley Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN
3K/leg Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association 7 deg, windy, partly sunny

GIRLS
Team 
Place

Team 
Time Bib Name Grade School Leg Time-In Split Tq Place Pace

Tq Time 
Back Tq

101 Katie Esboldt 12 White Bear Lake 1 12:37 12:37 48 04:12 01:44 c
102 Sara Dohls-Graf White Bear Lake 2 25:50 13:13 56 04:24 02:20 c
103 Josie Moor 8 White Bear Lake 3 40:54 15:04 75 05:01 05:10 s

33 54:21 104 Alex Weinberger 7 White Bear Lake 4 54:21 13:27 66 04:29 03:33 s
41 Grace Arel 10 Park Center 1 13:26 13:26 60 04:29 02:33 c
42 Rachel Mummah 8 Park Center 2 27:53 14:27 71 04:49 03:34 c
43 Ashley Janni 11 Park Center 3 40:42 12:49 58 04:16 02:55 s

34 54:40 44 Emily Durkot 11 Park Center 4 54:40 13:58 72 04:39 04:04 s
229 Kari Norris 11 Roseville 1 14:30 14:30 72 04:50 03:37 c
226 Carmen Swanson 10 Roseville 2 28:28 13:58 66 04:39 03:05 c
227 Frances Ryan 7 Roseville 3 42:03 13:35 69 04:32 03:41 s

35 54:57 228 Winter AnderJohn 8 Roseville 4 54:57 12:54 59 04:18 03:00 s
33 Amy Gustafson 10 Prior Lake 1 13:56 13:56 65 04:39 03:03 c
34 Claire Houle 9 Prior Lake 2 29:36 15:40 75 05:13 04:47 c
35 Ellie Sullivan 11 Prior Lake 3 43:23 13:47 71 04:36 03:53 s

36 55:40 36 Maddie Anderson 9 Prior Lake 4 55:40 12:17 51 04:06 02:23 s
9 Gabby Hennes 9 St Cloud Tech 1 14:35 14:35 73 04:52 03:42 c

10 Mary Gorecki 12 St Cloud Tech 2 29:28 14:53 74 04:58 04:00 c
11 Erin Schoborg 9 St Cloud Tech 3 42:28 13:00 63 04:20 03:06 s

37 56:03 12 Miriam Blomberg 12 St Cloud Tech 4 56:03 13:35 68 04:32 03:41 s
137 Erika Blesener 11 CEC - B 1 14:23 14:23 69 04:48 03:30 c
138 Ashley Gregory 9 CEC - B 2 28:39 14:16 68 04:45 03:23 c
139 Erin Turner 9 CEC - B 3 42:09 13:30 67 04:30 03:36 s

38 56:39 140 Emma Waugh 10 CEC - B 4 56:39 14:30 74 04:50 04:36 s



Charley Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN
Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association February 11, 2015

GIRLS CLASSIC 7 deg, windy, partly sunny

Place Split Bib Name Grade School Leg Pace
Tq Time 

Back
1 10:53 98 Emma Terwilliger 9 Ely - A 2 03:38 00:00
2 11:13 114 Anya Nelson 11 Stillwater 2 03:44 00:20
3 11:16 146 Laura Pasmick 9 Ely - B 2 03:45 00:23
4 11:20 2 Kaitsy Baker 8 Armstrong 2 03:47 00:27
5 11:22 1 Rainey Baker 8 Armstrong 1 03:47 00:29
6 11:24 69 Rosa Hu 11 St Louis Park 1 03:48 00:31
7 11:30 125 Alexis Pearson 12 Andover 1 03:50 00:37
8 11:31 58 Amelia Kresha 11 Little Falls - A 2 03:50 00:38
9 11:33 81 Maggie Hohlen 12 Elk River 1 03:51 00:40

10 11:35 13 Sadie Hamrin 9 Bemidji 1 03:52 00:42
11 11:39 18 Alyssa Gahr 9 Irondale 2 03:53 00:46
12 11:44 121 Jaylynn Lauer 10 Grand Rapids 1 03:55 00:51
13 11:45 46 Annika Lerdal 10 Wayzata 2 03:55 00:52
14 11:45 17 Emily Manning 9 Irondale 1 03:55 00:52
15 11:46 45 Abby Silbaugh 12 Wayzata 1 03:55 00:53
16 11:48 113 Emma Anderson 9 Stillwater 1 03:56 00:55
17 11:48 77 Katherine Skwira-Brown 9 Duluth Denfeld 1 03:56 00:55
18 11:49 82 Lydia Carr 11 Elk River 2 03:56 00:56
19 11:49 21 Maddie McDermott 10 Henry Sibley 1 03:56 00:56
20 11:50 97 Lily Beth Nelson 11 Ely - A 1 03:57 00:57
21 11:52 57 Elizabeth Becker 11 Little Falls - A 1 03:57 00:59
22 11:52 85 Cheresa Bouley 8 Rogers 1 03:57 00:59
23 11:59 106 Amanda Susnik 10 Duluth East 2 04:00 01:06
24 12:03 142 Alice Foote 9 Little Falls - B 2 04:01 01:10
25 12:04 86 Hannah Lee 12 Rogers 2 04:01 01:11
26 12:06 37 Sylvie Deter 10 CEC - A 1 04:02 01:13
27 12:08 6 Isabelle Brezinka 10 Anoka 2 04:03 01:15
28 12:09 105 Zoe Harvieux 12 Duluth East 1 04:03 01:16
29 12:11 130 Lydia Herath 12 Brainerd 2 04:04 01:18
30 12:12 89 Harmony Zweber-Langer10 Lakeville 1 04:04 01:19
31 12:19 118 Jenny DeLaundreau 12 St Paul Central 2 04:06 01:26
32 12:19 134 Austyn Kimbrell 10 Washburn 2 04:06 01:26
33 12:20 49 Sydney Crandall 8 Champlin Park 1 04:07 01:27
34 12:21 74 Kendra Roedl 11 Minneapolis South 2 04:07 01:28
35 12:22 141 Catherine Zack 9 Little Falls - B 1 04:07 01:29
36 12:23 93 Scotti Berg 12 Two Harbors 1 04:08 01:30
37 12:24 126 Skylar Sandin 9 Andover 2 04:08 01:31
38 12:25 117 Hannah Weissman 12 St Paul Central 1 04:08 01:32
39 12:25 53 Erika Badger 12 Maple Grove 1 04:08 01:32
40 12:30 122 Holly Hutchins 12 Grand Rapids 2 04:10 01:37
41 12:31 38 Courtney Gregory 11 CEC - A 2 04:10 01:38
42 12:32 73 Laurel Neufeld 11 Minneapolis South 1 04:11 01:39
43 12:32 133 Elisha Peterson 12 Washburn 1 04:11 01:39
44 12:34 145 Emma Thompson 12 Ely - B 1 04:11 01:41



Charley Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN
Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association February 11, 2015

GIRLS CLASSIC 7 deg, windy, partly sunny

Place Split Bib Name Grade School Leg Pace
Tq Time 

Back
45 12:34 129 Sara Whiteman 12 Brainerd 1 04:11 01:41
46 12:35 5 Marta Larson 12 Anoka 1 04:12 01:42
47 12:35 70 Susanna Hu 8 St Louis Park 2 04:12 01:42
48 12:37 101 Katie Esboldt 12 White Bear Lake 1 04:12 01:44
49 12:38 109 Caroline Palen 11 Mounds View 1 04:13 01:45
50 12:45 14 Arie Gislason 10 Bemidji 2 04:15 01:52
51 12:47 110 Hannah Schmidt 12 Mounds View 2 04:16 01:54
52 12:52 78 Riley Pohl 8 Duluth Denfeld 2 04:17 01:59
53 12:56 151 Ellie French Elk East 2 04:19 02:03
54 13:07 61 Alli Houfek 10 Osseo 1 04:22 02:14
55 13:09 150 Angie Hipsag Elk East 1 04:23 02:16
56 13:13 102 Sara Dohls-Graf White Bear Lake 2 04:24 02:20
57 13:20 65 Anna Andrick 11 Mesabi East 1 04:27 02:27
58 13:24 94 Kari Haaversen 11 Two Harbors 2 04:28 02:31
59 13:26 66 Katie Teasck 10 Mesabi East 2 04:29 02:33
60 13:26 41 Grace Arel 10 Park Center 1 04:29 02:33
61 13:38 50 Katheryn Opansky 10 Champlin Park 2 04:33 02:45
62 13:42 62 Maren Strootman 10 Osseo 2 04:34 02:49
63 13:44 29 Jessica Swanson 12 Coon Rapids 1 04:35 02:51
64 13:46 54 Christina Bolcer 7 Maple Grove 2 04:35 02:53
65 13:56 33 Amy Gustafson 10 Prior Lake 1 04:39 03:03
66 13:58 226 Carmen Swanson 10 Roseville 2 04:39 03:05
67 14:09 30 Kelley Roberts 12 Coon Rapids 2 04:43 03:16
68 14:16 138 Ashley Gregory 9 CEC - B 2 04:45 03:23
69 14:23 137 Erika Blesener 11 CEC - B 1 04:48 03:30
70 14:24 22 Greta Prokosch 10 Henry Sibley 2 04:48 03:31
71 14:27 42 Rachel Mummah 8 Park Center 2 04:49 03:34
72 14:30 229 Kari Norris 11 Roseville 1 04:50 03:37
73 14:35 9 Gabby Hennes 9 St Cloud Tech 1 04:52 03:42
74 14:53 10 Mary Gorecki 12 St Cloud Tech 2 04:58 04:00
75 15:40 34 Claire Houle 9 Prior Lake 2 05:13 04:47
76 16:15 90 Emily Quaal 11 Lakeville 2 05:25 05:22



Charley Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN
Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association February 11, 2015

GIRLS SKATE 7 deg, windy, partly sunny

Place Split Bib Name Grade School Leg Pace
Leg Time 

Back
1 09:54 3 Maria Schoening 11 Armstrong 3 03:18 00:00
2 10:10 99 Caroline Homer 10 Ely - A 3 03:23 00:16
3 10:18 100 Ryne Prigge 9 Ely - A 4 03:26 00:24
4 10:20 4 Laura Mayer 12 Armstrong 4 03:27 00:26
5 10:31 48 Evelyn Frenz 11 Wayzata 4 03:30 00:37
6 10:35 64 Kaitlyn Anderson 12 Osseo 4 03:32 00:41
7 10:36 132 Faith Watson 10 Brainerd 4 03:32 00:42
8 10:37 60 Claire Gammon Deering 11 Little Falls - A 4 03:32 00:43
9 10:39 128 Kylie Rischer 11 Andover 4 03:33 00:45

10 10:41 107 Sylvie Bowen-Bailey 11 Duluth East 3 03:34 00:47
11 10:49 92 Harmony Zweber-Langer 10 Lakeville 4 03:36 00:55
12 10:49 47 Megan Jette 12 Wayzata 3 03:36 00:55
13 10:52 76 Carly Eckstrom 12 Minneapolis South 4 03:37 00:58
14 10:53 39 Franny Slater 9 CEC - A 3 03:38 00:59
15 10:53 116 Kristen Diederichs 11 Stillwater 4 03:38 00:59
16 10:57 127 Ashley Cofrin 10 Andover 3 03:39 01:03
17 10:58 124 Lucia Wyland 8 Grand Rapids 4 03:39 01:04
18 11:01 40 Kaylee Parks 12 CEC - A 4 03:40 01:07
19 11:03 144 Nica Gammon Deering 10 Little Falls - B 4 03:41 01:09
20 11:05 108 Grace Lane 11 Duluth East 4 03:42 01:11
21 11:13 52 Rebecca Kolstad 11 Champlin Park 4 03:44 01:19
22 11:15 8 Sydney Paulson 9 Anoka 4 03:45 01:21
23 11:17 7 Taylor Krone 9 Anoka 3 03:46 01:23
24 11:19 59 Hannah Veillette 11 Little Falls - A 3 03:46 01:25
25 11:21 112 Grace Ebert 11 Mounds View 4 03:47 01:27
26 11:24 148 Cindy Dalberg 9 Ely - B 4 03:48 01:30
27 11:28 119 Madie Scott 10 St Paul Central 3 03:49 01:34
28 11:29 88 Jenna Karls 11 Rogers 4 03:50 01:35
29 11:31 84 Emma Crane 12 Elk River 4 03:50 01:37
30 11:33 19 Allicia O'Keefe 10 Irondale 3 03:51 01:39
31 11:35 24 Elizabeth Whitcomb 10 Henry Sibley 4 03:52 01:41
32 11:35 83 Shannon White 12 Elk River 3 03:52 01:41
33 11:35 147 Cate DeRemee 10 Ely - B 3 03:52 01:41
34 11:36 87 Tori Morgan 12 Rogers 3 03:52 01:42
35 11:39 55 Jenna Hauch 10 Maple Grove 3 03:53 01:45
36 11:41 115 Greta Peterson 10 Stillwater 3 03:54 01:47
37 11:43 72 Caroline Green 9 St Louis Park 4 03:54 01:49
38 11:43 131 Anne Grabowski 12 Brainerd 3 03:54 01:49
39 11:45 20 Holly Peterson 10 Irondale 4 03:55 01:51
40 11:46 16 Morgan Sagedahl 11 Bemidji 4 03:55 01:52
41 11:46 51 Madeline Walker Champlin Park 3 03:55 01:52
42 11:58 153 Brita Larsen Elk East 4 03:59 02:04



Charley Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN
Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association February 11, 2015

GIRLS SKATE 7 deg, windy, partly sunny

Place Split Bib Name Grade School Leg Pace
Leg Time 

Back
43 11:59 68 Anna Greenlee 7 Mesabi East 4 04:00 02:05
44 12:00 79 Myra Stauber 10 Duluth Denfeld 3 04:00 02:06
45 12:03 136 Charlotte Cowdery 12 Washburn 4 04:01 02:09
46 12:04 135 Eva Manson 12 Washburn 3 04:01 02:10
47 12:06 123 Annika Viren 8 Grand Rapids 3 04:02 02:12
48 12:07 111 Emma Blume 12 Mounds View 3 04:02 02:13
49 12:08 96 Marina Schreiner 11 Two Harbors 4 04:03 02:14
50 12:12 63 Sammy Strootman 10 Osseo 3 04:04 02:18
51 12:17 36 Maddie Anderson 9 Prior Lake 4 04:06 02:23
52 12:20 15 Anna Gislason 10 Bemidji 3 04:07 02:26
53 12:28 67 Sam Teasck 10 Mesabi East 3 04:09 02:34
54 12:31 120 Sienna Leone-Getten 10 St Paul Central 4 04:10 02:37
55 12:32 23 Bella Nelson 9 Henry Sibley 3 04:11 02:38
56 12:40 143 Molly Lange 10 Little Falls - B 3 04:13 02:46
57 12:45 80 Liz Bergh 12 Duluth Denfeld 4 04:15 02:51
58 12:49 43 Ashley Janni 11 Park Center 3 04:16 02:55
59 12:54 228 Winter AnderJohn 8 Roseville 4 04:18 03:00
60 12:55 152 Taylor Nelson Elk East 3 04:18 03:01
61 12:57 56 Lindsey Kastelle 10 Maple Grove 4 04:19 03:03
62 12:58 32 Olivia Ellenbecker 8 Coon Rapids 4 04:19 03:04
63 13:00 11 Erin Schoborg 9 St Cloud Tech 3 04:20 03:06
64 13:12 75 Isabel Strebe 10 Minneapolis South 3 04:24 03:18
65 13:24 31 Emilie Ford 11 Coon Rapids 3 04:28 03:30
66 13:27 104 Alex Weinberger 7 White Bear Lake 4 04:29 03:33
67 13:30 139 Erin Turner 9 CEC - B 3 04:30 03:36
68 13:35 12 Miriam Blomberg 12 St Cloud Tech 4 04:32 03:41
69 13:35 227 Frances Ryan 7 Roseville 3 04:32 03:41
70 13:47 71 Alexandra Smith 9 St Louis Park 3 04:36 03:53
71 13:47 35 Ellie Sullivan 11 Prior Lake 3 04:36 03:53
72 13:58 44 Emily Durkot 11 Park Center 4 04:39 04:04
73 14:26 91 Monica Toussaint 10 Lakeville 3 04:49 04:32
74 14:30 140 Emma Waugh 10 CEC - B 4 04:50 04:36
75 15:04 103 Josie Moor 8 White Bear Lake 3 05:01 05:10
76 15:17 95 Renee Swardstrom 11 Two Harbors 3 05:06 05:23



February 11, 2015 Charley Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN
3k/leg Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association 7 deg, windy, partly sunny

BOYS
Team 
Place

Team 
Time Bib Name Grade School Leg Time

Leg 
Place Pace

Leg Time 
Back Tq

269 Luc Robichaud 12 Osseo 1 09:44 12 03:15 00:48 c
270 Jonathan Soderstrom 11 Osseo 2 09:48 16 03:16 00:52 c
271 Carter Eich 12 Osseo 3 08:47 10 02:56 00:21 s

1 36:45 272 Mitchell Dehmer 12 Osseo 4 08:26 1 02:49 00:00 s
333 Eddie Cease 11 Grand Rapids 1 10:28 40 03:29 01:32 c
334 Hans Viren 11 Grand Rapids 2 09:19 3 03:06 00:23 c
335 Honza Cervenka 12 Grand Rapids 3 08:37 6 02:52 00:11 s

2 36:54 336 Vasek Cervenka 10 Grand Rapids 4 08:30 2 02:50 00:04 s
321 Matt Trumper 12 Stillwater 1 09:41 9 03:14 00:45 c
322 Noah Kneeskern 10 Stillwater 2 08:56 1 02:59 00:00 c
323 Jack Lange 9 Stillwater 3 09:10 25 03:03 00:44 s

3 37:01 324 Ben Wicklund 9 Stillwater 4 09:14 27 03:05 00:48 s
249 Isaac Bremseth 12 Wayzata 1 10:02 23 03:21 01:06 c
250 Connor Canfield 12 Wayzata 2 09:37 8 03:12 00:41 c
251 James Schneider 7 Wayzata 3 08:54 13 02:58 00:28 s

4 37:27 252 Jacob Smith 11 Wayzata 4 08:54 13 02:58 00:28 s
25 Isaac Miller 11 Roseville 1 09:30 4 03:10 00:34 c
26 Reid Harer 12 Roseville 2 09:43 11 03:14 00:47 c
27 Brendan Kray 10 Roseville 3 09:09 23 03:03 00:43 s

5 37:45 28 Wyatt Furois 10 Roseville 4 09:23 31 03:08 00:57 s
349 Cullen Bode 11 Washburn 1 09:45 15 03:15 00:49 c
350 Martin Donovan 11 Washburn 2 10:15 32 03:25 01:19 c
351 Ethan Brookner 11 Washburn 3 08:42 8 02:54 00:16 s

6 37:54 352 Jacob Braaten 12 Washburn 4 09:12 26 03:04 00:46 s
229 Dan Mathews 11 Coon Rapids 1 09:44 12 03:15 00:48 c
230 Kyle Mehrhof 12 Coon Rapids 2 10:10 26 03:23 01:14 c
231 Ryan Nelson 12 Coon Rapids 3 09:03 17 03:01 00:37 s

7 38:03 232 Ryan Heida 12 Coon Rapids 4 09:06 20 03:02 00:40 s
305 Ben Gustafson 9 Ely - A 1 09:45 14 03:15 00:49 c
306 Elijah Olson 9 Ely - A 2 10:46 53 03:35 01:50 c
307 Sam Terwilliger 11 Ely - A 3 08:51 12 02:57 00:25 s

8 38:07 308 Simon Stouffer 10 Ely - A 4 08:45 9 02:55 00:19 s



February 11, 2015 Charley Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN
3k/leg Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association 7 deg, windy, partly sunny

BOYS
Team 
Place

Team 
Time Bib Name Grade School Leg Time

Leg 
Place Pace

Leg Time 
Back Tq

265 Hunter Kleinschmidt 12 Little Falls 1 09:32 6 03:11 00:36 c
266 Gunner Kleinschmidt 11 Little Falls 2 09:54 18 03:18 00:58 c
267 Drew Peterson 8 Little Falls 3 08:57 16 02:59 00:31 s

9 38:09 268 Michael Carll 12 Little Falls 4 09:46 47 03:15 01:20 s
253 Drew Carlson 10 Champlin Park 1 10:17 33 03:26 01:21 c
254 Michael Urvig 10 Champlin Park 2 09:56 20 03:19 01:00 c
255 Peter Scheller 10 Champlin Park 3 09:10 24 03:03 00:44 s

10 38:11 256 Luke Crandall 10 Champlin Park 4 08:48 11 02:56 00:22 s
209 Henry Wortman 10 Highland Park 1 10:27 39 03:29 01:31 c
210 Gabe Pfeiffer 10 Highland Park 2 09:33 7 03:11 00:37 c
211 Abram Donovan 11 Highland Park 3 08:32 3 02:51 00:06 s

11 38:12 212 Kris Johnson 10 Highland Park 4 09:40 43 03:13 01:14 s
313 Sam Chandler 8 Duluth East 1 09:58 22 03:19 01:02 c
314 Ian Derauf 9 Duluth East 2 10:14 30 03:25 01:18 c
315 Dan Dylla 11 Duluth East 3 09:24 34 03:08 00:58 s

12 38:15 316 Dan Ender 10 Duluth East 4 08:39 7 02:53 00:13 s
289 Bradley Beaver 11 Elk River 1 09:53 17 03:18 00:57 c
290 Brady Artwohl 12 Elk River 2 10:14 30 03:25 01:18 c
291 Aaron Ley 11 Elk River 3 09:06 20 03:02 00:40 s

13 38:17 292 Cory Warner 11 Elk River 4 09:04 18 03:01 00:38 s
201 Eric Branch 12 Alexandria 1 09:58 21 03:19 01:02 c
202 Casey Call 11 Alexandria 2 09:55 19 03:18 00:59 c
203 Dalton Struck 12 Alexandria 3 09:07 22 03:02 00:41 s

14 38:21 204 Carl Branch 12 Alexandria 4 09:21 28 03:07 00:55 s
345 Caleb Weinand 10 Mora 1 10:22 37 03:27 01:26 c
346 Jordan Woods 9 Mora 2 10:35 48 03:32 01:39 c
347 Gabe Nord 10 Mora 3 08:55 15 02:58 00:29 s

15 38:26 348 Michael Schwinghamer 10 Mora 4 08:34 5 02:51 00:08 s
281 Nathaniel Rosholt 11 Duluth Denfeld 1 09:12 2 03:04 00:16 c
282 Jacob Faynik 12 Duluth Denfeld 2 11:20 60 03:47 02:24 c
283 Derek Huston 11 Duluth Denfeld 3 10:04 56 03:21 01:38 s

16 39:09 284 Austin Burley 12 Duluth Denfeld 4 08:33 4 02:51 00:07 s



February 11, 2015 Charley Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN
3k/leg Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association 7 deg, windy, partly sunny

BOYS
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Leg 
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233 Marco Vanheteren-Freeze 11 Prior Lake 1 10:21 36 03:27 01:25 c
234 Anders Kvalseth 11 Prior Lake 2 09:41 9 03:14 00:45 c
235 Noah Orham 11 Prior Lake 3 10:05 58 03:22 01:39 s

17 39:32 236 Joe Farley 12 Prior Lake 4 09:25 35 03:08 00:59 s
205 John Lundberg 12 Anoka 1 10:10 26 03:23 01:14 c
206 Austin Olson 12 Anoka 2 10:17 33 03:26 01:21 c
207 Drew Billett 12 Anoka 3 09:23 31 03:08 00:57 s

18 39:36 208 Matt Hedin 12 Anoka 4 09:46 48 03:15 01:20 s
237 Nolan Ripp 12 CEC - A 1 10:11 28 03:24 01:15 c
238 Isaac Boedigheimer 10 CEC - A 2 10:31 43 03:30 01:35 c
239 Aidan Ripp 8 CEC - A 3 09:33 39 03:11 01:07 s

19 40:10 240 Parker Sinkonnen 10 CEC - A 4 09:55 51 03:18 01:29 s
317 Reeder Smith 11 Mounds View 1 10:26 38 03:29 01:30 c
318 Levi Johnson 11 Mounds View 2 10:32 45 03:31 01:36 c
319 Spencer Pauly 10 Mounds View 3 10:03 55 03:21 01:37 s

20 40:45 320 Sam Hohenshell 11 Mounds View 4 09:44 46 03:15 01:18 s
221 Christopher Prokosch 12 Henry Sibley 1 09:30 5 03:10 00:34 c
222 Eric Burrell 12 Henry Sibley 2 11:06 57 03:42 02:10 c
223 Erik Nelson 11 Stillwater 3 10:12 62 03:24 01:46 s

21 40:56 224 Adam Whitcomb 12 Henry Sibley 4 10:08 59 03:23 01:42 s
277 Oliver Ellis 11 Minneapolis South 1 10:45 52 03:35 01:49 c
278 Emilio DelCarmen 11 Minneapolis South 2 10:54 54 03:38 01:58 c
279 Sam Maret 10 Minneapolis South 3 09:35 40 03:12 01:09 s

22 41:15 280 Oscar Leinbach 11 Minneapolis South 4 10:01 53 03:20 01:35 s
325 Matt Humbert 9 Mound Westonka - A 1 10:41 50 03:34 01:45 c
326 Josh Kline 11 Mound Westonka - A 2 10:29 41 03:30 01:33 c
327 Fletcher Friday 12 Mound Westonka - A 3 10:43 70 03:34 02:17 s

23 41:17 328 Noah Brammer 10 Mound Westonka - A 4 09:24 33 03:08 00:58 s
213 Austin Chatterton 11 Bemidji 1 10:04 24 03:21 01:08 c
214 Kyle Johnson 11 Bemidji 2 11:01 56 03:40 02:05 c
215 Chris Washington 12 Bemidji 3 10:14 63 03:25 01:48 s

24 41:21 216 Soren Dybing 9 Bemidji 4 10:02 54 03:21 01:36 s
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297 Tyler Haroldson 10 Lakeville 1 10:31 44 03:30 01:35 c
298 Kevin Chem 11 Lakeville 2 11:32 69 03:51 02:36 c
299 Carter Genrick 12 Lakeville 3 10:26 67 03:29 02:00 s

25 42:01 300  Grant Eggan 12 Lakeville 4 09:32 38 03:11 01:06 s
285 Bjorn Anderson 11 Minnehaha Academy 1 10:05 25 03:22 01:09 c
286 Jackson Pope 9 Minnehaha Academy 2 12:01 75 04:00 03:05 c
287 Sam Carlen 11 Minnehaha Academy 3 10:23 65 03:28 01:57 s

26 42:17 288 Eric Bejarano 11 Minnehaha Academy 4 09:48 49 03:16 01:22 s
353 Tyler Northey 9 CEC - B 1 10:14 30 03:25 01:18 c
354 Quinn Erkkila 10 CEC - B 2 11:27 65 03:49 02:31 c
355 John Waldjer 10 CEC - B 3 09:36 41 03:12 01:10 s

27 42:19 356 Patrick Delizo 9 CEC - B 4 11:02 74 03:41 02:36 s
337 Mike Hall 10 Andover 1 12:11 77 04:04 03:15 c
338 Will Weikle 11 Andover 2 10:34 46 03:31 01:38 c
339 Jacob Stangret 11 Andover 3 09:26 36 03:09 01:00 s

28 42:34 340 Aaron Foster 11 Andover 4 10:23 65 03:28 01:57 s
341 Luke Norquist 10 Brainerd 1 11:24 63 03:48 02:28 c
342 Will Schultz 10 Brainerd 2 11:59 73 04:00 03:03 c
343 Mac Brink 10 Brainerd 3 09:42 45 03:14 01:16 s

29 42:41 344 Sam Nesheim 10 Brainerd 4 09:36 41 03:12 01:10 s
257 Alex Gullickson 10 New Prague 1 11:18 59 03:46 02:22 c
258 Jake Steile 10 New Prague 2 10:41 50 03:34 01:45 c
259 Ryan Murr 10 New Prague 3 10:38 68 03:33 02:12 s

30 42:53 260 Gus Schatzlein 9 New Prague 4 10:16 64 03:25 01:50 s
245 Hunter Pogatchnik 11 Tartan 1 11:22 62 03:47 02:26 c
246 Cole Wilson 11 Tartan 2 11:37 71 03:52 02:41 c
247 Zachary Drayna 10 Tartan 3 10:54 72 03:38 02:28 s

31 43:14 248 Sam Nofziger 11 Tartan 4 09:21 29 03:07 00:55 s
217 Spenser Brown 9 Irondale 1 11:25 64 03:48 02:29 c
218 Alec Burgoyne 10 Irondale 2 11:29 67 03:50 02:33 c
219 Henry Heinks 9 Irondale 3 11:01 73 03:40 02:35 s

32 43:36 220 Tobias Mohr 11 Irondale 4 09:41 44 03:14 01:15 s
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361 Charlie Reinhardt 8 Mound Westonka - B 1 11:31 68 03:50 02:35 c
362 Brandon Ung 9 Mound Westonka - B 2 11:50 72 03:57 02:54 c
363 Matt Humbert 9 Mound Westonka - B 3 10:05 57 03:22 01:39 s

33 43:36 364 Josh Kline 11 Mound Westonka - B 4 10:10 61 03:23 01:44 s
301 Jake Hauger 12 Two Harbors 1 11:35 70 03:52 02:39 c
302 Cosimo Secchi 12 Two Harbors 2 13:31 81 04:30 04:35 c
303 Everett Hommes 12 Two Harbors 3 09:31 37 03:10 01:05 s

34 43:43 304 Mikael Overby 10 Two Harbors 4 09:06 20 03:02 00:40 s
241 Robby Johnson 12 Park Center 1 10:58 55 03:39 02:02 c
242 Chad Korby 10 Park Center 2 10:35 47 03:32 01:39 c
243 Jonathon Christianson 7 Park Center 3 12:03 79 04:01 03:37 s

35 43:46 244 Greg Miller 10 Park Center 4 10:10 60 03:23 01:44 s
261 Isaac Holcomb 10 Maple Grove 1 11:11 58 03:44 02:15 c
262 Austin Northagen 12 Maple Grove 2 12:51 79 04:17 03:55 c
263 Matt Hempe 10 Maple Grove 3 09:56 52 03:19 01:30 s

36 43:52 264 Luke Kolstad 11 Maple Grove 4 09:54 50 03:18 01:28 s
293 Noah Adams 9 Rogers 1 10:30 42 03:30 01:34 c
294 Peyton Reibel 11 Rogers 2 11:21 61 03:47 02:25 c
295 McKone Corkery 10 Rogers 3 11:28 76 03:49 03:02 s

37 44:00 296 Nick Frey 12 Rogers 4 10:41 69 03:34 02:15 s
309 Kyle Cich 12 White Bear Lake 1 13:38 82 04:33 04:42 c
310 Hans Arvidson-Hicks 11 White Bear Lake 2 10:19 35 03:26 01:23 c
311 Oren Wright 11 White Bear Lake 3 12:18 80 04:06 03:52 s

38 45:37 312 Sam O'Donnell-Hoff 12 White Bear Lake 4 09:22 30 03:07 00:56 s
329 Simon Brown 9 St Paul Central 1 10:40 49 03:33 01:44 c
330 Andreas Kendrick 9 St Paul Central 2 11:28 66 03:49 02:32 c
331 Liam McCully 10 St Paul Central 3 11:40 77 03:53 03:14 s

39 45:37 332 Janik Hengelfeldt 9 St Paul Central 4 11:49 78 03:56 03:23 s
357 Caleb Anderson 12 Ely - B 1 12:00 74 04:00 03:04 c
358 Aidan Bremner 9 Ely - B 2 12:04 76 04:01 03:08 c
359 Caleb Anderson 12 Ely - B 3 11:20 75 03:47 02:54 s

40 46:17 360 Solomon Olson 10 Ely - B 4 10:53 71 03:38 02:27 s
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273 Reid Lesar 8 Mesabi East 1 13:10 80 04:23 04:14 c
274 Isaac Krog 8 Mesabi East 2 12:42 78 04:14 03:46 c
275 Woody Waugh 8 Mesabi East 3 12:42 81 04:14 04:16 s

41 51:18 276 Ryan Carlson 10 Mesabi East 4 12:44 82 04:15 04:18 s



Charley Banks Relays Giant's Ridge, Biwabik, MN
Minnesota Nordic Ski Coaches Association February 11, 2015

BOYS CLASSIC 3K 7 deg, windy, partly sunny

Place Time Bib Name Grade School Leg Pace
Leg Time 

Back
1 08:56 322 Noah Kneeskern 10 Stillwater 2 02:59 00:00
2 09:12 281 Nathaniel Rosholt 11 Duluth Denfeld 1 03:04 00:16
3 09:19 334 Hans Viren 11 Grand Rapids 2 03:06 00:23
4 09:30 25 Isaac Miller 11 Roseville 1 03:10 00:34
4 09:30 221 Christopher Prokosch 12 Henry Sibley 1 03:10 00:34
6 09:32 265 Hunter Kleinschmidt 12 Little Falls 1 03:11 00:36
7 09:33 210 Gabe Pfeiffer 10 Highland Park 2 03:11 00:37
8 09:37 250 Connor Canfield 12 Wayzata 2 03:12 00:41
9 09:41 321 Matt Trumper 12 Stillwater 1 03:14 00:45
9 09:41 234 Anders Kvalseth 11 Prior Lake 2 03:14 00:45

11 09:43 26 Reid Harer 12 Roseville 2 03:14 00:47
12 09:44 229 Dan Mathews 11 Coon Rapids 1 03:15 00:48
12 09:44 269 Luc Robichaud 12 Osseo 1 03:15 00:48
14 09:45 305 Ben Gustafson 9 Ely - A 1 03:15 00:49
14 09:45 349 Cullen Bode 11 Washburn 1 03:15 00:49
16 09:48 270 Jonathan Soderstrom 11 Osseo 2 03:16 00:52
17 09:53 289 Bradley Beaver 11 Elk River 1 03:18 00:57
18 09:54 266 Gunner Kleinschmidt 11 Little Falls 2 03:18 00:58
19 09:55 202 Casey Call 11 Alexandria 2 03:18 00:59
20 09:56 254 Michael Urvig 10 Champlin Park 2 03:19 01:00
21 09:58 201 Eric Branch 12 Alexandria 1 03:19 01:02
21 09:58 313 Sam Chandler 8 Duluth East 1 03:19 01:02
23 10:02 249 Isaac Bremseth 12 Wayzata 1 03:21 01:06
24 10:04 213 Austin Chatterton 11 Bemidji 1 03:21 01:08
25 10:05 285 Bjorn Anderson 11 Minnehaha Academy1 03:22 01:09
26 10:10 205 John Lundberg 12 Anoka 1 03:23 01:14
26 10:10 230 Kyle Mehrhof 12 Coon Rapids 2 03:23 01:14
28 10:11 237 Nolan Ripp 12 CEC - A 1 03:24 01:15
30 10:14 314 Ian Derauf 9 Duluth East 2 03:25 01:18
30 10:14 353 Tyler Northey 9 CEC - B 1 03:25 01:18
30 10:14 290 Brady Artwohl 12 Elk River 2 03:25 01:18
32 10:15 350 Martin Donovan 11 Washburn 2 03:25 01:19
33 10:17 206 Austin Olson 12 Anoka 2 03:26 01:21
33 10:17 253 Drew Carlson 10 Champlin Park 1 03:26 01:21
35 10:19 310 Hans Arvidson-Hicks 11 White Bear Lake 2 03:26 01:23
36 10:21 233 Marco Vanheteren-Freeze 11 Prior Lake 1 03:27 01:25
37 10:22 345 Caleb Weinand 10 Mora 1 03:27 01:26
38 10:26 317 Reeder Smith 11 Mounds View 1 03:29 01:30
39 10:27 209 Henry Wortman 10 Highland Park 1 03:29 01:31
40 10:28 333 Eddie Cease 11 Grand Rapids 1 03:29 01:32
41 10:29 326 Josh Kline 11 Mound Westonka - A2 03:30 01:33
42 10:30 293 Noah Adams 9 Rogers 1 03:30 01:34
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43 10:31 238 Isaac Boedigheimer 10 CEC - A 2 03:30 01:35
43 10:31 297 Tyler Haroldson 10 Lakeville 1 03:30 01:35
45 10:32 318 Levi Johnson 11 Mounds View 2 03:31 01:36
46 10:34 338 Will Weikle 11 Andover 2 03:31 01:38
47 10:35 242 Chad Korby 10 Park Center 2 03:32 01:39
47 10:35 346 Jordan Woods 9 Mora 2 03:32 01:39
49 10:40 329 Simon Brown 9 St Paul Central 1 03:33 01:44
50 10:41 325 Matt Humbert 9 Mound Westonka - A1 03:34 01:45
50 10:41 258 Jake Steile 10 New Prague 2 03:34 01:45
52 10:45 277 Oliver Ellis 11 Minneapolis South 1 03:35 01:49
53 10:46 306 Elijah Olson 9 Ely - A 2 03:35 01:50
54 10:54 278 Emilio DelCarmen 11 Minneapolis South 2 03:38 01:58
55 10:58 241 Robby Johnson 12 Park Center 1 03:39 02:02
56 11:01 214 Kyle Johnson 11 Bemidji 2 03:40 02:05
57 11:06 222 Eric Burrell 12 Henry Sibley 2 03:42 02:10
58 11:11 261 Isaac Holcomb 10 Maple Grove 1 03:44 02:15
59 11:18 257 Alex Gullickson 10 New Prague 1 03:46 02:22
60 11:20 282 Jacob Faynik 12 Duluth Denfeld 2 03:47 02:24
61 11:21 294 Peyton Reibel 11 Rogers 2 03:47 02:25
62 11:22 245 Hunter Pogatchnik 11 Tartan 1 03:47 02:26
63 11:24 341 Luke Norquist 10 Brainerd 1 03:48 02:28
64 11:25 217 Spenser Brown 9 Irondale 1 03:48 02:29
65 11:27 354 Quinn Erkkila 10 CEC - B 2 03:49 02:31
66 11:28 330 Andreas Kendrick 9 St Paul Central 2 03:49 02:32
67 11:29 218 Alec Burgoyne 10 Irondale 2 03:50 02:33
68 11:31 361 Charlie Reinhardt 8 Mound Westonka - B1 03:50 02:35
69 11:32 298 Kevin Chem 11 Lakeville 2 03:51 02:36
70 11:35 301 Jake Hauger 12 Two Harbors 1 03:52 02:39
71 11:37 246 Cole Wilson 11 Tartan 2 03:52 02:41
72 11:50 362 Brandon Ung 9 Mound Westonka - B2 03:57 02:54
73 11:59 342 Will Schultz 10 Brainerd 2 04:00 03:03
74 12:00 357 Caleb Anderson 12 Ely - B 1 04:00 03:04
75 12:01 286 Jackson Pope 9 Minnehaha Academy2 04:00 03:05
76 12:04 358 Aidan Bremner 9 Ely - B 2 04:01 03:08
77 12:11 337 Mike Hall 10 Andover 1 04:04 03:15
78 12:42 274 Isaac Krog 8 Mesabi East 2 04:14 03:46
79 12:51 262 Austin Northagen 12 Maple Grove 2 04:17 03:55
80 13:10 273 Reid Lesar 8 Mesabi East 1 04:23 04:14
81 13:31 302 Cosimo Secchi 12 Two Harbors 2 04:30 04:35
82 13:38 309 Kyle Cich 12 White Bear Lake 1 04:33 04:42
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Back
1 08:26 272 Mitchell Dehmer 12 Osseo 4 02:49 00:00
2 08:30 336 Vasek Cervenka 10 Grand Rapids 4 02:50 00:04
3 08:32 211 Abram Donovan 11 Highland Park 3 02:51 00:06
4 08:33 284 Austin Burley 12 Duluth Denfeld 4 02:51 00:07
5 08:34 348 Michael Schwinghamer 10 Mora 4 02:51 00:08
6 08:37 335 Honza Cervenka 12 Grand Rapids 3 02:52 00:11
7 08:39 316 Dan Ender 10 Duluth East 4 02:53 00:13
8 08:42 351 Ethan Brookner 11 Washburn 3 02:54 00:16
9 08:45 308 Simon Stouffer 10 Ely - A 4 02:55 00:19

10 08:47 271 Carter Eich 12 Osseo 3 02:56 00:21
11 08:48 256 Luke Crandall 10 Champlin Park 4 02:56 00:22
12 08:51 307 Sam Terwilliger 11 Ely - A 3 02:57 00:25
13 08:54 252 Jacob Smith 11 Wayzata 4 02:58 00:28
13 08:54 251 James Schneider 7 Wayzata 3 02:58 00:28
15 08:55 347 Gabe Nord 10 Mora 3 02:58 00:29
16 08:57 267 Drew Peterson 8 Little Falls 3 02:59 00:31
17 09:03 231 Ryan Nelson 12 Coon Rapids 3 03:01 00:37
18 09:04 292 Cory Warner 11 Elk River 4 03:01 00:38
19 09:06 291 Aaron Ley 11 Elk River 3 03:02 00:40
19 09:06 232 Ryan Heida 12 Coon Rapids 4 03:02 00:40
19 09:06 304 Mikael Overby 10 Two Harbors 4 03:02 00:40
22 09:07 203 Dalton Struck 12 Alexandria 3 03:02 00:41
23 09:09 27 Brendan Kray 10 Roseville 3 03:03 00:43
24 09:10 255 Peter Scheller 10 Champlin Park 3 03:03 00:44
24 09:10 323 Jack Lange 9 Stillwater 3 03:03 00:44
26 09:12 352 Jacob Braaten 12 Washburn 4 03:04 00:46
27 09:14 324 Ben Wicklund 9 Stillwater 4 03:05 00:48
28 09:21 204 Carl Branch 12 Alexandria 4 03:07 00:55
28 09:21 248 Sam Nofziger 11 Tartan 4 03:07 00:55
30 09:22 312 Sam O'Donnell-Hoff 12 White Bear Lake 4 03:07 00:56
31 09:23 207 Drew Billett 12 Anoka 3 03:08 00:57
31 09:23 28 Wyatt Furois 10 Roseville 4 03:08 00:57
33 09:24 328 Noah Brammer 10 Mound Westonka - A4 03:08 00:58
33 09:24 315 Dan Dylla 11 Duluth East 3 03:08 00:58
35 09:25 236 Joe Farley 12 Prior Lake 4 03:08 00:59
36 09:26 339 Jacob Stangret 11 Andover 3 03:09 01:00
37 09:31 303 Everett Hommes 12 Two Harbors 3 03:10 01:05
38 09:32 300  Grant Eggan 12 Lakeville 4 03:11 01:06
39 09:33 239 Aidan Ripp 8 CEC - A 3 03:11 01:07
40 09:35 279 Sam Maret 10 Minneapolis South 3 03:12 01:09
41 09:36 344 Sam Nesheim 10 Brainerd 4 03:12 01:10
41 09:36 355 John Waldjer 10 CEC - B 3 03:12 01:10
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43 09:40 212 Kris Johnson 10 Highland Park 4 03:13 01:14
44 09:41 220 Tobias Mohr 11 Irondale 4 03:14 01:15
45 09:42 343 Mac Brink 10 Brainerd 3 03:14 01:16
46 09:44 320 Sam Hohenshell 11 Mounds View 4 03:15 01:18
47 09:46 268 Michael Carll 12 Little Falls 4 03:15 01:20
47 09:46 208 Matt Hedin 12 Anoka 4 03:15 01:20
49 09:48 288 Eric Bejarano 11 Minnehaha Academy4 03:16 01:22
50 09:54 264 Luke Kolstad 11 Maple Grove 4 03:18 01:28
51 09:55 240 Parker Sinkonnen 10 CEC - A 4 03:18 01:29
52 09:56 263 Matt Hempe 10 Maple Grove 3 03:19 01:30
53 10:01 280 Oscar Leinbach 11 Minneapolis South 4 03:20 01:35
54 10:02 216 Soren Dybing 9 Bemidji 4 03:21 01:36
55 10:03 319 Spencer Pauly 10 Mounds View 3 03:21 01:37
56 10:04 283 Derek Huston 11 Duluth Denfeld 3 03:21 01:38
57 10:05 363 Matt Humbert 9 Mound Westonka - B3 03:22 01:39
57 10:05 235 Noah Orham 11 Prior Lake 3 03:22 01:39
59 10:08 224 Adam Whitcomb 12 Henry Sibley 4 03:23 01:42
60 10:10 244 Greg Miller 10 Park Center 4 03:23 01:44
60 10:10 364 Josh Kline 11 Mound Westonka - B4 03:23 01:44
62 10:12 223 Erik Nelson 11 Stillwater 3 03:24 01:46
63 10:14 215 Chris Washington 12 Bemidji 3 03:25 01:48
64 10:16 260 Gus Schatzlein 9 New Prague 4 03:25 01:50
65 10:23 287 Sam Carlen 11 Minnehaha Academy3 03:28 01:57
65 10:23 340 Aaron Foster 11 Andover 4 03:28 01:57
67 10:26 299 Carter Genrick 12 Lakeville 3 03:29 02:00
68 10:38 259 Ryan Murr 10 New Prague 3 03:33 02:12
69 10:41 296 Nick Frey 12 Rogers 4 03:34 02:15
70 10:43 327 Fletcher Friday 12 Mound Westonka - A3 03:34 02:17
71 10:53 360 Solomon Olson 10 Ely - B 4 03:38 02:27
72 10:54 247 Zachary Drayna 10 Tartan 3 03:38 02:28
73 11:01 219 Henry Heinks 9 Irondale 3 03:40 02:35
74 11:02 356 Patrick Delizo 9 CEC - B 4 03:41 02:36
75 11:20 359 Caleb Anderson 12 Ely - B 3 03:47 02:54
76 11:28 295 McKone Corkery 10 Rogers 3 03:49 03:02
77 11:40 331 Liam McCully 10 St Paul Central 3 03:53 03:14
78 11:49 332 Janik Hengelfeldt 9 St Paul Central 4 03:56 03:23
79 12:03 243 Jonathon Christianson 7 Park Center 3 04:01 03:37
80 12:18 311 Oren Wright 11 White Bear Lake 3 04:06 03:52
81 12:42 275 Woody Waugh 8 Mesabi East 3 04:14 04:16
82 12:44 276 Ryan Carlson 10 Mesabi East 4 04:15 04:18


